
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/10/2017 to 31/10/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Bri. 165 226,671 7 31.67%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 139 284,252 9 26.68%
3  Jackie 137 336,817 10 26.29%
4  Frogman 71 92,825 24 13.63%
5  Pam the goose 5 6,900 0 0.96%
6  AriesVal 3 3,968 0 0.58%
7  Adam 1 1,881 1 0.19%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 24 71 92,825 47.06%
2  Jackie 10 137 336,817 19.61%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 9 139 284,252 17.65%
4  Bri. 7 165 226,671 13.73%
5  Adam 1 1 1,881 1.96%
6  Pam the goose 0 5 6,900 0.00%
7  AriesVal 0 3 3,968 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 336,817 137 10 35.33%1  Jackie 336,817 137 10 35.33%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 284,252 139 9 29.82%
3  Bri. 226,671 165 7 23.78%
4  Frogman 92,825 71 24 9.74%
5  Pam the goose 6,900 5 0 0.72%
6  AriesVal 3,968 3 0 0.42%
7  Adam 1,881 1 1 0.20%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  05/10/2017 30 63,287 3 5.76%
2  11/10/2017 24 39,613 3 4.61%
3  04/10/2017 24 48,527 2 4.61%
4  16/10/2017 23 39,299 2 4.41%
5  19/10/2017 22 37,915 4 4.22%
6  01/10/2017 22 41,927 2 4.22%
7  02/10/2017 21 37,398 3 4.03%
8  10/10/2017 21 30,281 1 4.03%
9  24/10/2017 20 36,671 1 3.84%

10  20/10/2017 19 31,120 1 3.65%
11  26/10/2017 18 28,565 3 3.45%
12  23/10/2017 18 44,271 1 3.45%
13  25/10/2017 18 33,259 1 3.45%
14  28/10/2017 17 35,448 2 3.26%



15  27/10/2017 17 34,895 1 3.26%
16  30/10/2017 17 29,221 1 3.26%
17  06/10/2017 17 28,208 1 3.26%
18  29/10/2017 16 29,835 1 3.07%
19  12/10/2017 15 24,836 3 2.88%
20  03/10/2017 15 32,944 1 2.88%
21  31/10/2017 15 26,439 1 2.88%
22  21/10/2017 15 24,209 1 2.88%
23  09/10/2017 14 18,322 3 2.69%
24  22/10/2017 14 27,022 1 2.69%
25  13/10/2017 12 18,023 1 2.30%
26  18/10/2017 11 20,419 1 2.11%
27  07/10/2017 10 20,710 1 1.92%
28  14/10/2017 10 19,485 1 1.92%
29  15/10/2017 9 17,968 2 1.73%
30  08/10/2017 9 17,658 1 1.73%
31  17/10/2017 8 15,539 1 1.54%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Tuesday 3rd October 2017 31 70,089 1 5.95%
2  GMT Tuesday 10th October 2017 25 42,141 1 4.80%
3  GMT Monday 23rd October 2017 22 51,659 1 4.22%
4  GMT Tuesday 24th October 2017 19 34,096 1 3.65%
5  GMT Sunday 29th October 2017 18 33,010 1 3.45%
6  GMT Friday 20th October 2017 18 31,930 1 3.45%
7  GMT Monday 30th October 2017 17 29,521 1 3.26%7  GMT Monday 30th October 2017 17 29,521 1 3.26%
8  GMT Friday 27th October 2017 16 34,482 1 3.07%
9  GMT Wednesday 25th October 2017 16 29,780 1 3.07%

10  GMT Thursday 5th October 2017 15 32,051 1 2.88%
11  GMT Wednesday 18th October 2017 15 29,200 1 2.88%
12  GMT Monday 16th October 2017 15 24,426 1 2.88%
13  GMT Tuesday 31st October 2017 13 22,964 1 2.50%
14  GMT Sunday 22nd October 2017 12 24,639 1 2.30%
15  GMT Sunday 15th October 2017 12 22,461 1 2.30%
16  September Stats 12 17,232 1 2.30%
17  Fireworks 12 15,010 1 2.30%
18  GMT Thursday 26th October 2017 11 20,067 1 2.11%
19  GMT Friday 6th October 2017 11 19,796 1 2.11%
20  Marg's birthday 11 17,664 1 2.11%
21  GMT Monday 9th October 2017 10 14,341 1 1.92%
22  Jackie missing???? 10 12,128 1 1.92%
23  GMT Monday 2nd October 2017 9 18,415 1 1.73%
24  Eureka !!!!! 9 17,949 1 1.73%
25  GMT Sunday 8th October 2017 9 17,658 1 1.73%
26  GMT Wednesday 4th October 2017 9 13,665 1 1.73%
27  GMT Wednesday 11th October 2017 9 13,624 1 1.73%
28  GMT Saturday 28th October 2017 8 17,681 1 1.54%
29  GMT Saturday 7th October 2017 8 17,542 1 1.54%
30  GMT Thursdat 19th October 2017 8 14,506 1 1.54%



31  GMT Thursday 12th October 2017 8 11,722 1 1.54%
32  GMT Sunday 1st. October 2017 7 17,366 1 1.34%
33  GMT Saturday 14th October 2017 7 15,473 1 1.34%
34  Tummy trouble not over then ... 7 14,562 1 1.34%
35  GMT Tuesday 17th October 2017 7 11,735 1 1.34%
36  Sunset in Sheffield. 7 8,748 1 1.34%
37  Thunderbird update available 7 8,216 1 1.34%
38  GMT Saturday 30th September ... 7 14,113 0 1.34%
39  GMT Saturday 21st October 2017 6 10,613 1 1.15%
40  GMT Friday 13th October 2017 6 10,137 1 1.15%
41  Energy cuts in November !!! 6 9,531 1 1.15%
42  Firefox update available 6 6,713 1 1.15%
43  GMT 2nd. October 2017 5 10,047 1 0.96%
44  GMT Sunday 15th October 2017. 4 7,441 1 0.77%
45  September's official stats 4 5,191 1 0.77%
46  RIP little fishy !!!  :) 3 7,255 1 0.58%
47  Sorry FN: 3 5,140 1 0.58%
48  Blood test and x-ray results. 3 4,763 1 0.58%
49  Astropix ! 3 4,163 1 0.58%
50  Sooties evening!!! 2 6,743 1 0.38%
51  Firefox update available (6 ... 2 2,034 1 0.38%
52  F1 Malaysia 1 1,881 1 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 521
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 139 284,252 9 26.68%1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 139 284,252 9 26.68%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 139 187,502 6 26.68%
3  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 136 335,126 10 26.10%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 71 92,825 24 13.63%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 23 35,838 1 4.41%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 6,900 0 0.96%
7  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 3 3,331 0 0.58%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; In ... 2 2,827 0 0.38%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,881 1 0.19%

10  G2/1.0 1 1,691 0 0.19%
11  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPad) 1 1,141 0 0.19%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 521
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 233 316,165 31 44.72%
2  Mozilla 144 346,734 11 27.64%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 139 284,252 9 26.68%
4  NewsTap 4 4,472 0 0.77%
5  G2 1 1,691 0 0.19%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 521 for 31 days
New threads : 51



Total replies : 470
Total modified threads : 52
Total size : 953314 bytes (930.97 KB)
Total lines : 10925 lines
Total users : 7
Average number of messages by user : 74.43
Average size of messages by user : 136,187.71 bytes (132.99 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,560.71
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